PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DeviceGuys, Inc.	02/21/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ViewAhead Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	18200 NE Union Hill Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 120	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6662246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)413-4994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (732) 345-6603

Email: patricia.dailey@conexant.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Dailey Address Line 1: 100 Schulz Drive Address Line 2: Conexant Systems, Inc.

Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98RSS244-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Dailey

Total Attachments: 1

source=98RSS244-CON name change DG to VAT Feb 21 2002#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0539

500766047

MAR 2 2 2002

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DEVICEGUYS, INC.

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of DeviceGuys, Inc., a Washington corporation, are herein executed by said corporation, pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.01.200 and RCW 23B.10.060, as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is DeviceGuys, Inc.
- 2. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation deletes the language of Article I in its entirety and replaces such Article with the following language:

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of this corporation is ViewAhead Technology, Inc.

- 3. No exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares shall be effected by this amendment.
- 4. The date of the adoption of said amendment by the Board of Directors of said corporation was February 3, 2002.
- 5. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly approved by the Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B.10.020, and shareholder action was not required.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment in an official and authorized capacity under penalty of perjury this $\frac{2}{2}$ day of February, 2002.

DEVICEGUYS, INC.

RanDair S. Porter

Its President

Seattle-3129306.1 0028135-00004